GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5848
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2013

BANK LOANS FOR POWER PROJECTS
Singh Shri Bhola;Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the banks are not granting loans for setting up of new power projects in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of the discussion held between the Ministries of Power and Finance in this regard and the manner in which funds will be met for setting up of new power projects in case loans are not granted for the purpose;

(d) the resultant effect of non-availability of financial assistance in augmentation of the power generation capacity; and

(e) the details of such new power projects proposed to be set up in the country, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )
(@) : No, Madam.

(b) to (e) : Do not arise in view of reply at (a) above.
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